Belmont County WDB Report:  9/18/20

WIOA Participants:  Belmont County

Program 2019 (7/1/19 – 6/30/20)


	MAY 2020
	Cumulative Participants

	New Participants Enrolled
	Total Participants
	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	30
	0
	30
	0
	NA
	NA

	Dislocated
	29
	0
	29
	0
	NA
	NA

	CCMEP
	134
	2
	136
	0
	NA
	NA



·  Previous WDB report was through May.


	JUNE 2020
	Cumulative Participants

	New Participants Enrolled
	Total Participants
	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	30
	0
	30
	0
	NA
	NA

	Dislocated
	29
	2
	31
	0
	NA
	NA

	CCMEP
	136
	2
	138
	0
	NA
	NA




Program Year 2020 (7/1/20 – 6/30/21)


	[bookmark: _Hlk50970871]JULY 2020
	PY 19 Carryover
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	30
	1
	31
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Dislocated
	31
	1
	32
	NA
	NA
	NA

	CCMEP
	138
	0
	138
	NA
	NA
	NA



	AUGUST 2020
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	31
	5
	36
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Dislocated
	32
	2
	34
	NA
	NA
	NA

	CCMEP
	138
	1
	139
	NA
	NA
	NA




WIOA Participant Enrollments Work in Progress September:

· 2 CCMEP out-of-school youth for chemical operator training at Swiss Hills
· 1 CCMEP out-of-school youth for work experience
· 2 CCMEP in-school youth for work experience
· 1 adult for chemical operator training
· 5 adults for CDL training
· 12 dislocated workers for CDL training
· Several other adult and dislocated worker applicants have applied; have tried to contact but no reply to date or in process of contacting.

Summer Employment:

· 18 work sites (11 public; 7 private)
· 25 participants
· 22/25 successfully completed >>88%
· Those who successfully completed received a $100.00 incentive
· 1 participant was hired by his work site (Village of Bellaire) and another participant will be hired by his work site (City of Martins Ferry)

Disaster Grant:

· Last day of work will be November 20th
· Staff:  1 coordinator; 2 crew leaders; 5 crew members

Job Center Traffic:

· Still very slow

Job Order Activity

· Russell Nesbitt:  behavioral specialist assistant
· LaRoche Tree Service:  dispatcher/coordinator
· Lion Industries:  welder, laborer, bookkeeper
· Ohio Valley Truck Driving School:  CDL instructor
· K & K Home Builders:  carpenter, laborer
· Cabela’s:  warehouse, security
· Warren Distribution:  machine operators, production workers; blow molding technician, packaging manager
· BCDJFS:  case managers
· Genesee Wyoming Railroad:  yard master, billing assistant
· ODOT:  seasonal highway techs
· AT&T: customer service reps
· Custom Fashion:  seamstress
· Softite Credit Union:  member service reps
· Dr. Justin and Associates:  optical tech
· Stoney Hollow Tire:  delivery drivers
· WIS International:  inventory associates
· REMWV:  direct care, case managers
· Simos Solutions:  warehouse
· IC Care:  home health
· Roofers 188:  commercial roofing apprentices
· Williams Lea:  billing, proofreaders, marketing associates, administrative associates
· Belco Works:  janitor
· Ohio Valley Waste:  garbage collector
· Days Inn:  front desk, housekeeping
· Belmont County Senior Services:  program administrator, fiscal administrator
· Sonny Boy:  cook
· Belmont County Engineer:  mechanic
· Aramark:  food service supervisor
· Fleet Service:  mechanic


OMJ Resource Room Enhancement Funds (Budget: $34,579.79)

· PC’s, monitors and software (Word):  resource room and lab
· Printers:  resource room and lab
· Scanners:  resource room
· Computer chairs:  resource room and lab
· Table and client chairs: front conference room
· Copier:  resource room
· Desk:  resource room
· 2 televisions, wall mounts, and software for messaging:  lobby and resource room
· System panels:  dividers for resource room computer stations to create social distancing




